#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD RECEIVED

CLERK'S OFFICE FEB 0 2 2006 IN THE MATTER OF: STATE OF ILLINOIS NOx TRADING PROGRAM: R06-22 Pollution Control Board AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. (Rulemaking - Air) ADM. CODE PART 217

### NOTICE OF FILING

Ms. Dorothy M. Gunn TO: Clerk of the Board

Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street

Suite 11-500

Chicago, Illinois 60601

(VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL)

John C. Knittle, Esq. Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

2125 South First Street Champaign, Illinois 61820 (VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL)

(SEE PERSONS ON ATTACHED SERVICE LIST)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board an original and nine copies of an ENTRY OF APPEARANCE GALE W. NEWTON, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

CHICAGO COKE COMPANY, INC.,

One of Its Attorneys

Dated: January 26, 2006

Gale W. Newton **HODGE DWYER ZEMAN** 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Gale W. Newton, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served the attached

# ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF GALE W. NEWTON upon:

Ms. Dorothy M. Gunn Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

John C. Knittle, Esq. Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 2125 South First Street Champaign, Illinois 61820

Rachel L. Doctors, Esq.
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
Post Office Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Springfield,

Illinois, on January 26, 2006.

Gale W. Newton

COKE:001/Filings/R06-22/COS - R06-22

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	`		CLERK'S OFFICE
	),	·	FEB 0 2 2006
NOx TRADING PROGRAM: AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PART 217	)	R06-22 (Rulemaking - Air)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

## ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF GALE W. NEWTON

NOW COMES Gale W. Newton, of the law firm of HODGE DWYER ZEMAN, and hereby enters his appearance in this matter on behalf of the Chicago Coke Company, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

av:

Gale W. Newton

Dated: January 26, 2006

Gale W. Newton HODGE DWYER ZEMAN 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

COKE:001/Filings/R06-22 - EOA for GWN